
The Corporation of the County of Peterborough 

By-law No. 2025-03 

A by-law to establish reduced loads on County roads 

Whereas the Highway Traffic Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter H.8, as amended, Section 122 (7) 
provides that a municipality or other authority having jurisdiction over a highway may by 
by-law designate the date on which a reduced load period shall start or end and the 
highway or portion thereof under its jurisdiction to which the designation applies; 

And Whereas at their meeting on February 5, 2025, Council accepted the 
recommendation in the General Manager, Engineering & Constructions' report 
PDPW 2025-05 Reduced Load By-law; 

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the County of Peterborough enacts as 
follows: 

1. That the reduced load period for certain County roads in the Peterborough County 
Road System shall be March 1st to April 30th annually. 

2. That notwithstanding paragraph 1 above, the Director of Planning, Development 
and Public Works or their designate is authorized to: 

a. implement the reduced load period on County roads prior to March 1st; 

b. remove the reduced load period on County roads prior to April 30th; or 
c. extend the reduced load period on County roads past April 30th. 

3. That this by-law shall take effect upon the display and erection of appropriate signage. 

4. That this by-law shall apply to the County roads set out on Schedule "A" attached 
hereto and forming an integral part of this by-law. 

5. That By-law Nos. 14-2005, 2008-44 and 2012-16 be repealed. 

6. That this by-law shall be commonly known as the "Reduced Load By-law". 

7. That this by-law shall be effective on the date of passage. 

Read and passed this 5th day of February, 2025. 



The Corporation of the County of Peterborough 

Reduced Load By-law 

Schedule "A" to By-law No. 2025-03 

Road From 
Number 

4 Warsaw 
7 Manvers Twp. Bdry. 

8 Village of Douro 
11 The Township Road 

Mervin Line 
25 Road 18 
26 Hwv. 7 
31 Road 2 
32 Peterborough City limits 
33 Road 32 
38 Highway 7 
44 0.55km north of Church 

Rd 
46 Unimin Road 
47 Road 44 
48 Road 48 (Marv St) 
50 Hwv. 7 
52 Road 504 
54 Road 620 
56 Hwv. 28 

504 Jack's Lake Road 

507 Road 36 

Abbreviations: 
Bdry = Boundary 
Cty = County 
Hwy = Highway 
Km = Kilometres 
Twp= Township 

To 

Road6 
Emily Twp. Bdry. In Cavan 

Twp 
Road 40 
Road 28 

Road 20 
Cone. 5/6 in Emily Twp. 

Hiawatha Reserve 
Bridge St. Lakefield 

Hwv. 28 
Warsaw 
Road6 

Road 504 
Road 46 

Hastings Cty. Bdry. 
Northumberland Ctv. Bdrv. 

Jack Lake 
Chandos Lake 

Road6 
Echo Ridge Road (Wollaston 

Boundary) 
Haliburton Cty. Bdry 

Distance in 
km. 
5.6 
1.3 

19.8 
5.6 

8.5 
6.3 
5.5 
6.1 
1.3 
10.5 
14.0 

10.0 
3.2 
17.4 
3.2 
5.0 
10.6 
12.6 
23.3 

31.8 




